
NRA National Open Sectional - International Free Pistol

National Championship Gold Tone Medallion, 
Viking Trophy Plaque

National Champion JENSEN, ROBERT
RICHFORD, NY

528SS 

National Championship Silver Tone MedallionSecond Place BEYER, SCOTT
LEBANON, IL

524EX 

National Championship Bronze Tone MedallionThird Place STOVER, CHRISTOPHER
BROOKINGS, SD

516EX 

Special Award Winners

NRA Lucite AwardSenior Champion SILVA, TONY
SNOWFLAKE, AZ

513EX 

Insufficiant entries to give award.  1 Entries are 
required.  0 were Eligible.

Woman Champion

Insufficiant entries to give award.  1 Entries are 
required.  0 were Eligible.

Junior Champion

NRA Lucite AwardGrand Senior Champion DANIELS, CHARLES
LINCOLN, NE

488SS 

  EXPERT - MASTER  -  Award Winners

5131 SILVA, TONY   -   SNOWFLAKE, AZ EX 

5102 ALTO, CHRIS   -   PORTLAND, OR EX 

  SHARPSHOOTER  -  Award Winners

5031 DEAN, ROY   -   Phoenix, AZ SS 

  MARKSMAN  -  Award Winners

5141 ROSENE, JONATHAN   -   CORTLAND, NE MK 

Official Results Bulletin Total Entries - 602023  Indoor National Championships

60 - Total EntriesCompetitor Rankings by Class

  EXPERT - MASTER 25 - Entries

BEYER, SCOTT   -   LEBANON, IL5241. EX 

STOVER, CHRISTOPHER   -   BROOKINGS, SD5162. EX 

SILVA, TONY   -   SNOWFLAKE, AZ5133. EX 

ALTO, CHRIS   -   PORTLAND, OR5104. EX 

LANGE, DAVID   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ5075. MA 

REINEKE, EDWARD   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ5046. MA 

HURT, DWAINE   -   RED OAK, IA5027. EX 

KALINICHENKO, SERGEY   -   COS COB, CT502MA 

LAWLESS, JOHN   -   DES MOINES, WA5019. EX 

GRUTMAN, OLEG   -   STROUDSBURG, PA49910. MA 

KANG, RICHARD   -   DELMAR, MD49611. EX 

VALENTI, ROB   -   FRANKLIN SQUARE, NY48612. EX 

ROCCOS, MICHAEL   -   NEW YORK, NY486MA 

SCHLICHTEMEIER, WILLIAM   -   PAPILLION, NE48414. EX 

BETTERLY, DAVID   -   SAINT CHARLES, MO48215. EX 

MARTINDALE, BRUCE   -   CHARLTON, NY48016. EX 

PETERSON, GARY   -   LEVITTOWN, NY46917. EX 

KELLEY, PATRICK   -   CHATTAROY, WA45918. MA 

GRISWOLD, CRAIG   -   ROCKAWAY BEACH, OR45719. UN 

SMITH, SIMON-PIERRE   -   PORTLAND, OR45620. UN 

REILLY, MICHAEL   -   EAST ROCKAWAY, NY43621. MA 

CARLOCK, SHAWN   -   Rathdrum, ID41822. MA 

FEHR, GREG   -   BROOMFIELD, CO38623. MA 

SCHAFFER, ERIC   -   SPOKANE, WA35624. EX 

FOX, JACK   -   BROOMFIELD, CO31925. MA 

  SHARPSHOOTER 15 - Entries

JENSEN, ROBERT   -   RICHFORD, NY5281. SS 

  SHARPSHOOTER 15 - Entries

DEAN, ROY   -   Phoenix, AZ5032. SS 

SWART, KEVIN   -   VESTEL, NY5023. SS 

BERMAN, EUGENE   -   FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ4924. SS 

DANIELS, CHARLES   -   LINCOLN, NE4885. SS 

HOLT, CHARLES   -   FORT COLLINS, CO4846. SS 

KILLINGSWORTH, STEVEN   -   Fountain Hls, AZ4837. SS 

SIORDIAN, GEORGE   -   PHOENIX, AZ4788. SS 

LABUSIER, JOHN   -   NASHVILLE, IL4569. SS 

BENNETT, DENNIS   -   DOWNSVILLE, NY45110. SS 

GILLESPIE, DANIEL   -   OMAHA, NE43411. SS 

MARTINEZ, ROY   -   Highlands Ranch, CO42412. SS 

ROMEI, ROGER   -   SCOTTSDALE, AZ41113. SS 

MCAVOY, MICHAEL   -   WESTMINSTER, CO39814. SS 

ZUBER, MATT   -   FORT COLLINS, CO27815. SS 

  MARKSMAN 20 - Entries

ROSENE, JONATHAN   -   CORTLAND, NE5141. MK 

BERGIN, DEREK   -   Timnath, CO4912. MK 

YOUNG, TIMOTHY   -   FRANKTOWN, CO4813. MK 

HENDRICKS, MATT   -   APACHE JCT, AZ4594. MK 

DEILKE, CHARLES   -   SPOKANE, WA4585. MK 

PRICE, LEE   -   SURPRISE, AZ458MK 

MANSELL, MARK   -   PASCO, WA4427. MK 

SLAVIK, DONALD   -   BLUE POINT, NY4378. MK 

ROCCOS, MICHAEL   -   NEW YORK, NY4309. MK 

MANSELL, MARK   -   PASCO, WA42710. MK 

SCHULTHEIS, STEVEN   -   Laveen, AZ42411. MK 

WARNER, JOHN   -   SAINT LOUIS, MO42212. MK 

      Ties not associated with an award will not be broken. Tie = Unbreakable Tie 



NRA National Open Sectional - International Free Pistol

60 - Total EntriesCompetitor Rankings by Class

  MARKSMAN 20 - Entries

HARRIS, WAYNE   -   ARVADA, CA42113. MK 

MESSINA, JAMES   -   WANTAGH, NY41814. MK 

BAGNELL, SCOTT   -   PAPILLION, NE40315. MK 

GOROVATSKY, VLADIMIR   -   OCEANSIDE, NY40116. MK 

FUCHS, LOUIS   -   VESTAL, NY401MK 

WHITNEY, CLINT   -   KENNEWICK, WA38518. MK 

STRATTON, DAVID   -   JOHNSON CITY, NY35619. MK 

SOROKOWSKI, STAN   -   SIOUX CITY, IA30320. MK 



NRA National Open Sectional - International Free Pistol

  Complete Competitor Ranking 60 - Total Entries

JENSEN, ROBERT   -   RICHFORD, NY5281. SS 

BEYER, SCOTT   -   LEBANON, IL5242. EX 

STOVER, CHRISTOPHER   -   BROOKINGS, SD5163. EX 

ROSENE, JONATHAN   -   CORTLAND, NE5144. MK 

SILVA, TONY   -   SNOWFLAKE, AZ5135. EX 

ALTO, CHRIS   -   PORTLAND, OR5106. EX 

LANGE, DAVID   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ5077. MA 

REINEKE, EDWARD   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ5048. MA 

DEAN, ROY   -   Phoenix, AZ5039. SS 

HURT, DWAINE   -   RED OAK, IA50210. EX 

SWART, KEVIN   -   VESTEL, NY502SS 

KALINICHENKO, SERGEY   -   COS COB, CT502MA 

LAWLESS, JOHN   -   DES MOINES, WA50113. EX 

GRUTMAN, OLEG   -   STROUDSBURG, PA49914. MA 

KANG, RICHARD   -   DELMAR, MD49615. EX 

BERMAN, EUGENE   -   FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ49216. SS 

BERGIN, DEREK   -   Timnath, CO49117. MK 

DANIELS, CHARLES   -   LINCOLN, NE48818. SS 

ROCCOS, MICHAEL   -   NEW YORK, NY48619. MA 

VALENTI, ROB   -   FRANKLIN SQUARE, NY486EX 

SCHLICHTEMEIER, WILLIAM   -   PAPILLION, NE48421. EX 

HOLT, CHARLES   -   FORT COLLINS, CO484SS 

KILLINGSWORTH, STEVEN   -   Fountain Hls, AZ48323. SS 

BETTERLY, DAVID   -   SAINT CHARLES, MO48224. EX 

YOUNG, TIMOTHY   -   FRANKTOWN, CO48125. MK 

MARTINDALE, BRUCE   -   CHARLTON, NY48026. EX 

SIORDIAN, GEORGE   -   PHOENIX, AZ47827. SS 

PETERSON, GARY   -   LEVITTOWN, NY46928. EX 

HENDRICKS, MATT   -   APACHE JCT, AZ45929. MK 

KELLEY, PATRICK   -   CHATTAROY, WA459MA 

PRICE, LEE   -   SURPRISE, AZ45831. MK 

DEILKE, CHARLES   -   SPOKANE, WA458MK 

GRISWOLD, CRAIG   -   ROCKAWAY BEACH, OR45733. UN 

LABUSIER, JOHN   -   NASHVILLE, IL45634. SS 

SMITH, SIMON-PIERRE   -   PORTLAND, OR456UN 

BENNETT, DENNIS   -   DOWNSVILLE, NY45136. SS 

MANSELL, MARK   -   PASCO, WA44237. MK 

SLAVIK, DONALD   -   BLUE POINT, NY43738. MK 

REILLY, MICHAEL   -   EAST ROCKAWAY, NY43639. MA 

GILLESPIE, DANIEL   -   OMAHA, NE43440. SS 

ROCCOS, MICHAEL   -   NEW YORK, NY43041. MK 

MANSELL, MARK   -   PASCO, WA42742. MK 

SCHULTHEIS, STEVEN   -   Laveen, AZ42443. MK 

MARTINEZ, ROY   -   Highlands Ranch, CO424SS 

WARNER, JOHN   -   SAINT LOUIS, MO42245. MK 

HARRIS, WAYNE   -   ARVADA, CA42146. MK 

MESSINA, JAMES   -   WANTAGH, NY41847. MK 

CARLOCK, SHAWN   -   Rathdrum, ID418MA 

ROMEI, ROGER   -   SCOTTSDALE, AZ41149. SS 

BAGNELL, SCOTT   -   PAPILLION, NE40350. MK 

FUCHS, LOUIS   -   VESTAL, NY40151. MK 

GOROVATSKY, VLADIMIR   -   OCEANSIDE, NY401MK 

MCAVOY, MICHAEL   -   WESTMINSTER, CO39853. SS 

FEHR, GREG   -   BROOMFIELD, CO38654. MA 

WHITNEY, CLINT   -   KENNEWICK, WA38555. MK 

SCHAFFER, ERIC   -   SPOKANE, WA35656. EX 

STRATTON, DAVID   -   JOHNSON CITY, NY356MK 

FOX, JACK   -   BROOMFIELD, CO31958. MA 

SOROKOWSKI, STAN   -   SIOUX CITY, IA30359. MK 

ZUBER, MATT   -   FORT COLLINS, CO27860. SS 



NRA National Open Sectional - International Free Pistol


